(b) Cumulative surcharge based on the turnover from services in crypto-assets, provided that it exceeds five hundred 
thousand euros (€500.000), applied according to the corresponding percentage scale as defined below: 

x. turnover from services in crypto-assets between five hundred thousand one euros (€500,001) and one million 
euros (€1,000,000), the rate is set at 1%∙ 

xi. turnover from services in crypto-assets between one million one euros (€1,000,001) and five million euros 
(€5,000,000), the rate is set at 0.4%∙ 

xii. turnover from services in crypto-assets between five million one euros (€5,000,001) and ten million euros 

(€10,000,000), the rate is set at 0.3%∙ 

xiii. turnover from services in crypto-assets exceeding ten million one euros (€10,000,001), the rate is set at 0.1%. 

2. The calculation of the surcharge is based on the audited annual financial statements of the previous year. 

3. Persons obliged to pay the annual fee must include in their audited annual financial statements an analysis of turnover

[...]

Application/Disclosure/Notification   Payable Fee 

1.  Application for granting an authorization to offer to the public 
or to seek the admission to trading of asset-reference tokens 
(article 18 paragraph 1 of the Regulation (EU) 2023/1114). 

Fifteen thousand euros (€15.000). 

2.  Notification of the plan referred to article 23 paragraph 1 item 
b) of the Regulation (EU) 2023/1114 (article 23 paragraph 4 
of the Regulation (EU) 2023/1114).   

Ten thousand euros (€10.000). 

3.  Notification of modified crypto-asset white paper for asset-